6,26
6,32
6,34
6,41
6,44
6,45
6,46
6,47
6,50
6,51

7,03
7,03
7,25
7,27
7,27
7,28
7,29
7,31
7,31
7,32

7,34
7,36

22,88
22,96
23,26
23,39
23,50
23,59
23,73
23,76
23,80
23,91

23,60

51,28
51,41
52,75
52,98
53,01
53,18
53,37
53,60
53,88
54,10

54,27

52,12
52,93

2:00.38
2:00.90

TOP 10

50 m

1) Martina Feusi
1) Martha Grossenbacher
2) Sara Wuest
1)A Melissa Gutschmidt
3) Petra Osterwalder
1)A Ajla Del Ponte
1)rl Giorgia Candiani
1) Mireille Donders
1)A Sarah Atcho
1)A Barbara Leuthard

60 m

1) Mujinga Kambundiji
1) Ajla Del Ponte
2) Salomé Kora
1) Martha Grossenbacher
1) Mireille Donders
2) Sara Wiest
3) Riccarda Dietsche
3) Sarah Atcho
2) Léa Sprunger
5)h1l Martina Feusi

4) Cynthia Reinle
1) Ellen Sprunger

200 m

1)A Léa Sprunger

1)h2 Mireille Donders
1) Regula Anliker-Aebi
1) Ajla Del Ponte

1)h4 Sarah Atcho

1)h4 Ellen Sprunger
2) Corinne Simasotchi
2) Anita Protti

1)r1 Joélle Golay

3)A Samantha Dagry

Les étrangers dans les clubs Suisse

1)B Agne Serksniené / LTU
400 m

1)F2 Léa Sprunger
3) Anita Protti
1)A Regula Zircher-Scalabrin
2)A Kathrin Lathi
1)rl Yasmin Giger
1) Corinne Simasotchi
2)r2 Silke Lemmens
2)rl Sarah Atcho
1)A Fanette Humair
1) Veronica Vancardo

1)h1l Regula Anliker-Aebi

Les étrangers dans les clubs Suisse

1)r2 Agne Serksniené /LTU
2)rl Aauri Lorena Bokesa Abia /ESP

800 m

1) Selina Biichel
4) Regula Ziircher-Scalabrin

par Antonin HEJDA

Swiss Athletics / ATFS Member

170674 LC Zirich

310859 LAC TV Unterstrass ZH
040869 TV Willisau

070102 Lausanne-Sports Athlétisme
021270 LV Winterthur

150796 USA Ascona

250687 SFG Chiasso

070774 TV Langgasse

010695 Lausanne-Sports

041281 TV Ibach

170692 ST Bern LA

150796 US Ascona atletica

080694 LC Brihl

310859 LAC TV Unterstrass ZH
070774 TV Langgasse

040869 TV Willisau

300496 Athleticteam KTV Altstéatten
010695 Lausanne-Sports Athlétisme
050390 COVA Nyon

170674 LC Zirich

060500 TV Unterseen
050886 COVA Nyon

050390 COVA Nyon
070774 TV Langgasse
121165 LV Langenthal
150796 US Ascona atletica
010695 Lausanne-Sports
050886 COVA Nyon
110671 Stade Geneve
040864 Lausanne-Sports
151087 Lausanne-Sports
221094 Lausanne-Sports

180288 LC Ziirich

050390 COVA Nyon

040864 Lausanne-Sports

050169 LC Frauenfeld

071069 LC Regensdorf

061199 NET Sport Club LA Amriswil
110671 Stade Geneve

301199 LC Zurich

010695 Lausanne-Sports

081091 FSG Bassecourt

260900 TSV Dudingen

121165 LV Langenthal

180288 LC zurich
141288 LC Bruhl LA

260791 KTV Butschwil
050169 LC Frauenfeld

St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
Aigle
St.Gallen
Aigle

Locarno
Wettingen
Aigle
Dornbirn, AUT

Magglingen
Torun, POL
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
Karlsruhe, GER

Magglingen
Magglingen

Magglingen
Valencia, ESP
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Eubonne, FRA
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen

St.Gallen

Torun, POL
Sevilla, ESP
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
St.Gallen

Magglingen

Magglingen

Magglingen
Magglingen

Belgrade, SER
Gand, BEL

270102
260192
260192
200119
250192
220117
270107
250197
180115
250104

170218
070321
200221
160292
150298
160292
200221
160219
150220
150204

200221
160213

180218
280298
180290
210221
190217
170213
230100
050289
010215
180218

170219

150218
100391
200294
200294
030219
300100
130221
050217
160220
240219

060293

130221
310121

050317
120297



2:01.91
2:01.93
2:01.99
2:03.20
2:03.65
2:04.15
2:04.47
2:05.28

2:37.10
2:41.79
2:45.90
2:47.96
2:48.17
2:49.06
2:49.24
2:49.92
2:50.09
2:50.48

2:51.00

4:07.98
4:08.95
4:14.06
4:19.45
4:20.04
4:20.9m
4:22.78
4:23.36
4:24.85
4:25.32

9:10.33
9:16.64
9:21.38
9:21.65
9:24.91
9:26.39
9:26.76
9:29.41
9:34.44
9:35.65
9:37.0m

9:37.48
9:38.44

6,73
7,01
7,10
7,21
7,21
7,25
7,25
7,26
7,28
7,30

7,95
8,00
8,05
8,07

2) Sandra Gasser
2) Delia Sclabas
2)A Lore Hoffmann
2) Anita Protti
1) Aurélia Scalabrin
6) Anita Bragger
6) Simone Meier
1)B Monika Augustin-Vogel

1000 m

1) Sandra Gasser
1) Delia Sclabas
6) Anita Bragger
2) Melina Andora
3)h1l Alie Fordyce
1) Molly Renfer
1)A Andriana Schlapfer
1) Valentina Rosamilia
1)rl Stefanie Barmet
1) Kerstin Rubin

Arl Laura Giudice

1500 m

1) Sandra Gasser

5) Selina Biichel

4) Cornelia Brki

1) Delia Sclabas

7) Elise Wattendorf

1) Doriane Lambelet- McClive
9) Astrid Leutert

1) Eliane Murer

1) Elsbeth Liebi

2) Tamara Winkler

3000 m

1) Chiara Scherrer
6)rl Astrid Leutert
6) Livia Burri
1) Antje Pfiller
3)r2 Martina Tresch
1) Vera Notz-Umberg
1) Delia Sclabas
1) Anita Weyermann
1) Fabienne Schlumpf
1) Valérie Lehmann
2) Deborah Biittel

2) Claudia Oberlin
1) Lisa Kurmann

50 m haies / Hiirden

2) Julie Baumann
3)sfl Meta Antenen
1)r1 Clélia Reuse

1) Bettina Stahli

1) Rita Schonenberger

1) Monica Pellegrinelli
1)h2 Ellen Sprunger
1)h1 Claudine Miiller

1) Martina Stoop

1) Esther Suter

60 m haies / Hirden

1) Julie Baumann
1)A Lisa Urech
2)h3 Ditaji Kambundji
3)sf2 Rita Heggli

270762 ST Bern
081100 Gerbersport

Karlsruhe, GER
Metz, FRA

250796 AS Aix-les-Bains / ATHLE.ct Metz, FRA

040864 Lausanne-Sports
261167 LC Frauenfeld
061072 LC Luzern
151165 LV Winterthur
310381 TV Windusch

270762 ST Bern
081100 Gerbersport
061072 ST Bern
310801 Stade Geneve

010497 UNI Princeton /LAS Old Boys Ba

220893 LC Basel

050593 Biberist activ! Leichtathletik

270103 BTV Aarau Athletics
290292 STV Willisau
290897 ST Bern LA

150402 Gerbersport

270762 ST Bern

260791 KTV Bitschwil

031053 LC Zirich

081100 Gerbersport

251161 CA Belfaux

050361 Cornell / Lausanne-Sports
120987 GG Bern

140984 TV Willisau

011058 ST Bern

070180 GAB Bellinzona

240196 TG Hutten
120987 GG Bern
170187 GG Bern

Stuttgart, GER
Magglingen
Karlsruhe, GER
Stuttgart, GER
Leipzig, GER

Madrid, ESP
Magglingen

Liévin, FRA
Magglingen
Annapolis MD, USA
Cambridge MA, USA
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen

Magglingen

Sindelfingen, GER
Karlsruhe, GER
Stuttgart, GER
St.Gallen

Milano, ITA
Allston, USA
Wien, AUT
Magglingen
Magglingen
Ancona, ITA

Magglingen
Boston, USA
Metz, FRA

150102 LG Region Karlsruhe / LG Fortur Neubrandenburg, GER

100689 LAC TV Unterstrass ZH
030176 ST Bern

081100 Gerbersport

081277 GG Bern

171190 TG Hutten

190980 GG Bern

050785 LC Basel

290179 LC Ziirich
170589 LV Winterthur

170664 LC Zirich

070449 LC Schaffhausen
010888 CABV Martigny
051173 LC Ziirich

031262 LC Zirich

140565 GAB Bellinzona
050886 COVA Nyon
270280 LAS Old Boys Basel
010173 BTV Aarau

250262 LC Ziirich

170664 LC Zirich
270798 SK Langnau
200502 ST Bern LA
031262 LC Zirich

Lincoln, USA
Magglingen
St.Gallen
Magglingen
St.Gallen
Magglingen
Magglingen

Magglingen
St.Gallen

Grenoble, FRA
Grenoble, FRA
Aigle
Wettingen
Dornbirn, AUT
Locarno

Aigle

Dornbirn, AUT
Dornbirn, AUT
St.Gallen

Karlsruhe, GER
Magglingen
Torun, POL
Budapest, HUN

110290
090220
060221
120289
160292
290100
040290
130210

130390
240219
260205
240219
120119
190113
280210
240219
030218
210216

290117

140293
060216
120289
200119
070382
270282
290113
080204
110279
240110

200221
070214
240213
150220
260210
020303
170219
250201
280216
160214
260206

020303
150215

070293
110372
230111
110295
010297
100193
210112
250104
220195
290189

310192
210210
060321
050388



8,10
8,14
8,14
8,18
8,19
8,23

8,27
8,27
8,28

8,09

1,94
1,92
191
1,90
1,88
1,86
1,86
1,85
1,85
1,85

4,80
4,75
4,42
4,30
4,30
4,30
4,20
4,15
4,12
4,12
4,10
4,10
4,10

4,10

6,71
6,69
6,47
6,46
6,44
6,38
6,37
6,35
6,34
6,34
6,33
6,33

13,96
13,45
13,38
13,29
13,20
13,07
13,01

2) Noemi Zbéren
1) Clélia Rard-Reuse
D) Annik Kallin
1)A Selina von Jackowski
2)sfl Meta Antenen
1)A Marlen Affentranger

1)h1l Angela Weiss
1) Monica Pellegrinelli
1)h1 Bettina Stahli

Les étrangers dans les clubs Suisse

4) Lena Solli-Reimann / NOR

Hauteur / Hochsprung

1) Salomé Lang

1) Corinne Muller

1) Sieglinde Cadusch

1) Gaby Lindenthal-Meier
1) Beatrice Lundmark

2) Priska Tanner

1) Claudia Ellinger-Stiefel
1) Beatrice Rechner

4) Anja Barelkowski

2) Livia Odermatt

120394 SK Langnau

010888 CABV Martigny
270400 AJ TV Landquart
101297 LAS Old Boys Basel
070449 LC Schaffhausen
280387 TV Willisa

131153 LC Zirich
140565 GAB Bellinzona
051173 LC Zirich

210969 LC Zirich

181197 LAS Old Bays Basel
020175 LC Zirich

280867 LAC TV Unterstrass ZH
150459 LAS Old Bays Basel
260480 GAB Bellinzona
051267 KTV Schindellegi
150369 LG Kiisnacht-Erlenbach
100651 GG Bern

230165 LC Zirich

180895 BT Aarau Athletics

Perche / Stabhochsprung

4) Nicole Buchler

1) Angelica Moser

1) Anna Katharina Schmid

1) Nadine Rohr

8) Pascale Stocklin

2) Lea Bachmann

1) Andrina Hodel

1) Petra Pechstein

1) Jasmine Moser
7)A Fanny Leimgruber

2) Olivia Fischer

3) Melanie Fasel

2) Angela Metzger

Les étrangers dans les clubs Suisse

2) Carolina Maurer-Torres / CHI

Longueur / Weitsprung

q) Irene Pusterla

1) Meta Antenen

D) Annik Kallin

1) Barbara Leuthard
1) Clélia Reuse

1) Franziska Hofmann
3) Fatim Affessi

1) Sandra Crameri

1) Simone Oberer

D) Caroline Agnou

1) Isabella Keller-Lusti
1) Emmanuelle Desebe-Devaud

Triple saut / Dreisprung

1) Brigitte Hodel

1) Claudia Vetsch
1) Manuela Schmid
1) Barbara Leuthard
1) Fatim Affessi

2) Laura Imberti

3) Corinne Miller

171283 ST Bern LA

091097 LV Winterthur
180289 ST Bern LA

290677 ST Bern LA

050297 LAS Old Bays Basel
250696 LAS Old Bays Basel
020600 LC Frauenfeld
260771 LC Basel

010195 LV Winterthur
030590 CA Belfaux

300392 Amriswil-Athletics
150694 ST Bern LA

230794 LC Frauenfeld

160379 GG Bern

210688 VIRTUS Ligornetto
070449 LC Schaffhausen
270400 AJ TV Landquart
041281 TV Ibach

010888 CABYV Martigny
200475 GG Bern

080793 West Texas A&M / CA Genewv

161261 LAC TV Unterstrass ZH
080480 LC Zirich

260596 SATUS Biel-Stadt
241153 LC Schaffhausen
221275 Stade Genéeve

061071 LC Zirich
271269 LC Zirich
011274 BTV Aarau
041281 TV lbach

080793 West Texas A&M / CA Genev

240180 SFG Chiasso
020175 LC Zirich

Magglingen
St.Gallen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Goteborg, SWE
Magglingen

Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen

Karlsruhe, GER

St.Gallen
Magglingen
Schwarzsee FR
Magglingen
St.Gallen
Sindelfingen, GER
Magglingen
Bucurecti, ROM
Praha, CZE
St.Gallen

Portland, USA
Torun, POL
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
St.Gallen
Zweibriicken, GER
Magglingen

Clermont-Ferrand, FRA

St.Gallen
Magglingen
Sindelfingen, GER

Magglingen

Paris, FRA
Goteborg, SWE
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
St.Gallen
Lubbock / TX, USA
Liévin, FRA
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen

Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Lubbock / TX, USA
Magglingen
Magglingen

210221
280216
070221
060221
090374
050212

030285
170202
250296

110296

160220
190205
130293
190284
200211
290186
160292
270272
290186
280216

170316
060321
040212
260206
020219
200221
190120
300104
200216
240218
240116
190217
100218

020303

050311
100374
070221
190205
300110
290195
180120
130288
250206
040218
120278
120200

200299
190295
230297
200205
240218
200205
200205



13,00
12,88
12,87
12,87

18,75
16,26
16,10
15,67
15,66
15,33
15,29
14,97
14,57
14,55
14,45
14,44

15,96

4507
4489
4440
4369
4334
4322
4250
4241
4195
4188
4182

4176

1) Martina Naef

1) Stéphanie Vaucher
1) Daniela Miescher
1) Gaélle Maonzambi

Poids / Kugel

1) Ursula Staheli

2) Nathalie Ganguillet
1) Edith Anderes

1) Kathi Sutter

1) Miryam Mazenauer
D) Caroline Agnou

1) Karin Hagmann

1) Claudia Egli

1) Ana Zogovic

D) Géraldine Ruckstuhl

2) Vanessa Fust
2) Ursula Emmenegger

Les étrangers dans les clubs Suisse

1) Asdis Hjalmsdéttir / ISL
Pentathlon / Finfkampf

1) Annik Kallin
(8.14/1.75/13.14/6.47/2:24.80)
1) Géraldine Ruckstuhl
(8.70/1.81/14.55/5.96/2:17.62)
2) Caroline Agnou
(8.55/1.69/14.48/6.34/2:21.03)
1) Michelle Zeltner
(8.58/1.79/13.89/5.90/2:22.00)
2) Simone Oberer
(8.45/1.75/12.05/6.05/2:17.27)
2) Ellen Sprunger
(8.38/1.78/12.20/5.89/2:19.15)
1) Sylvie Dufour
(8.60/1.69/13.43/5.89/2:18.72)
3) Manuela Marxer / LIE
(8.57/1.71/12.97/5.95/2:20.75)
1) Claudine Miller
(8.47/1.78/11.89/6.09/2:30.47)
1) Elisabeth Graf
(8.88/1.77/13.98/5.66/2:23.87)
2) Mathilde Rey
(9.09/1.74/13.22/5.81/2:17.74)
4) Linda Zublin
(8.62/1.66/12.66/5.99/2:19.64)

Fribourg , le 8 mars 2021.
Etablie par

Antonin Hejda, Fribourg
tondahe@hispeed.ch

020480 LC Opfikon
240385 CEP Cortaillod
230575 ST Bern LA
170701 GG Bern

231257 LAS Old Bays Basel
210867 SEP Olympic ChdF
040248 LC Brihl LA
270768 LC Schaffhausen
190200 TV Teufen

260596 SATUS Biel-Stadt
090374 KTV Wil

170775 LG Kiisnacht-Erlenbach
110189 LAS Old Bays Basel
240298 STV Altburon
290400 LV Langenthal
141167 LV Winterthur

281085 LAC TV Unterstrass ZH

270400 AJ TV Landquart
240298 STV Altburon
260596 SATUS Biel-Stadt
221291 GG Bern

080480 LC Zirich

050886 COVA Nyon
240179 ST Bern

060865 TV Langgasse
270280 LAS Old Bays Basel

090389 TV Litisburg

St.Gallen
Magglingen
Magglingen
St.Gallen

Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
St.Gallen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen

Magglingen

Magglingen
Magglingen
Magglingen
Bordeaux, FRA
Magglingen
St.Gallen
Magglingen
Frankfurt , GER
St.Gallen

Magglingen

290300 University of Oregon Athletii Fayetteville/AR, USA

210386 LAR Bischofszell

Magglingen

050206
210210
260206
160220

250187
210288
250181
230297
070221
070221
290195
090208
200210
030219
200221
160292

180217

070221

030219

040218

220274

170208

190212

020303

290194

150209

060211

290121

170208


mailto:tondahe@hispeed.ch

